SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17748/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in WP No.1860/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

PRISM CEMENTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18740 of 2007 SLP(C) NO. 18794 of 2007

Date: 26/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

for Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

for Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

for Mrs. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate-on-Record accepts

..2/-

.2.

notice for MPSEB in all the SLPs and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

In SLP(C)No.18794/07 issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

In all the SLPs served respondents may file Counter Affidavit, before 29th January, 2008.

List the matters on 29th January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)