SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23317/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in WP No.3491/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

PARASRAMPURIA INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Service to be effected within three weeks.

Dasti service is also permitted.

Since another matter is pending before this Court and a fix date has been given, office is directed to place this matter along with that matter on 27.3.2008 (i.e.SLP(C)No. 22203/07).

> [SUMAN WADHWA] COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA] COURT MASTER