SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008 CC 14479/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2007 in WP No. 7155/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAKODA ISPAT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 - for c/delay in filing SLP and and office report)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5172 of 2007.

(Shashi Bala Vij) Court Master (Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS