```
www.ecourt
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5172 OF 2007

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.C.C. LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file counter affidavit, permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing OT and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17748 of 2007

(With appln.for permission to urge addl.grounds and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with

prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1797 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18740 of 2007

(With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18794 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20310 of 2007

(With permission to file addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21532 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21948 of 2008 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22203 of 2007

(With appln.for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22433-22438 of 2007

(With appln.for directions/stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23317 of 2007

:2:

SLP(C) NO. 23442 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25548 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3094 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4994 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5177 of 2007

(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and offic

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5180 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5291 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) No.27183/2008
Date: 11/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
   HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
   HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
For Appellant(s)
                 Mr. Gopal Subramanian, ASG
                             Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
                              Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
                              Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
                                 Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
                                 Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.
                                 Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.
```

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Prasanto Sen, Adv. Mr. Ardendu, Adv. Mr. Anup Jain, Adv. Ms.Supriya, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Srivastav, Sr.Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek K. Rao, Adv.for

M/S Gagrat & Co.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma , Adv

Mr. C.G. Solshe ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

SLP(C) NO. 22433-22438 of 2007 (With appln.for directions/stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv. Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.for M/S. Khaitan & Co. Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv. Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv. Mr. M.L. Jaiswal, Sr.Adv. Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv. Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER List after three weeks. [Usha Bhardwaj] [Shashi Bala Vij] Court Master Court Master Ê"ITEM NO.116 & 131 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5172 OF 2007 STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS. Appellant (s) **VERSUS** A.C.C. LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln. for permission to file counter affidavit, permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing OT and office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 17748 of 2007 (With appln.for permission to urge addl.grounds and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 1797 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 18740 of 2007 (With appln.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 18794 of 2007 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 20310 of 2007 (With permission to file addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 21532 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 21948 of 2008 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 22203 of 2007 (With appln.for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

```
:2:
```

SLP(C) NO. 23442 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 25548 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 3094 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 4994 of 2008 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) Civil Appeal NO. 5177 of 2007

(With appln.for permission to file addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and offic report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5180 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5291 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) No.27183/2008

Date: 11/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanian, ASG
Mr. Atul Jha, Add
Dr. Manish Singht
Mr. Dharmendra Ki

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Prasanto Sen, Adv.

Mr. Ardendu, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Ms.Supriya, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

:3:

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Srivastav, Sr.Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek K. Rao, Adv.for

M/S Gagrat & Co.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. C.G. Solshe ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal ,Adv

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.for

M/S. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Jaiswal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

List after three weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Shashi Bala Vij]