```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

SU PR EME COUR T OF I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009 CC 8510/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2006 in WP No.1554/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

LAFARGE INDIA PVT.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Savant, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anil Dutt, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Since this S.L.P. is in the nature of a cross appeal,

leave is granted.

To be heard along with C.A.No.5172/2007.

No stay.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER