www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16689/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2010

in WP No.

5413/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S INDIAN METAL & FERRO ALLOYS LD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GOVT.OF ORISSA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 01/10/2010 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

r-1

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice on the application.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, learned counsel accepts notice and seeks two weeks' time to reply to the application. Let him do so.

In the meanwhile, the respondents are restrained from taking any coercive steps for the recovery of the impugned demand.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Kusum Gulati ] Court Master

Court Master