IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 of 2013 (Application for Directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5177 OF 2007

ORIENT PAPER & INDUSTIRIES LTD. VERSUS STATE OF M.P & ANR

...RESPONDENTS

...APPELLANTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has filed application for direction and the same is registered as Interlocutary Application No. 4 of 2013. Service is complete.

Original record is available.

It is for the information to the Hon'ble Court that the above-mentioned matter referred to larger branch vide Court's order dated 23rd March, 2010.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF JULY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO

Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Advocate

Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR