

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5177 OF 2007

ORIENT PAPER & INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Four weeks' time is granted finally to the respondents to
file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

|(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

| (Veena Khera)
Court Master