ITEM NO.102

Court No.3

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5172 OF 2007

STATE OF CHATTISGARH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.C.C. LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief,c/delay,taking affidavit on record, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5177 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5180 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5291 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23442 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22203 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for direction/stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22433-22438 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for direction/stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23317 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17748 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18740 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18794 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 21532 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20310 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and

prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4994 of 2008 (With prayer for interior (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25548 of 2007

```
www.ecourtsindia.c
```

www.ecourt

ecourtsindia.com

Mr.

K.K. Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Anuradha Dutt,Adv.

```
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1797 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3094 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21948 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 27183 of 2008
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 4590 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17492 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17518 of 2010
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 1531 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for direction)
SLP(C) NO. 6386 of 2011
(With office report)
Date: 30/04/2014
                    These Appeals/SLP were called on for hearing
today.
CORAM :
          HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
                             Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
For Appellant(s)/
                        Mr.
    Respondent
                        Dr.
                             Manish Singhvi, Adv.
                        Mr.
                             Atul Jha, Adv.
                        Mr.
                              Sandeep Jha, Adv.
                        Mr.
                              Niraj Sharma, Adv.
                              Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.
                        Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
                        Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
                        Mrs. Mrinal Elkar Majumdar, Adv.
                        M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.
                  3
     Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
     Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.
     Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.
     Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
           Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
     Mr.
     Mr.
           Dhruv Agarwal, Addv.
     Mr.
           Praveen Kumar, Adv.
           Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
     Ms.
     Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.
```

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010308982016/truecopy/order-96.pdf

B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv. ${\tt Ms.}$

Shwetha Bidhuri, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Gupta, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ranhitha Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr.Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand , Adv

Mr.Shantanu Kumar ,Adv

Mr. C.G. Solshe ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma , Adv

Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv

Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumars Banj, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, adv.

Ms. Swati B. Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters in the second week of July, 2014.

(O.P. SHARMA) Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)

Assistant Registrar