```
www.ecourtsing
```

www.ecourt

Pet (Ar in Hyd

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.7 SUPREME COU SECTION III

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24920/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016

in WP No. 6991/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S COROMANDEL INTERNATIONAL LTD.

FORMELY KNOWN AS M/S CORAMANDEL FERTILIZERS LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

REP BY ITS PRL. SECY. ENERGY DEPARTMENT AND ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bring on record subsequent event and interim

relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Gaichang Pou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sindura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.19306 of 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

www.ecourts

sindia.com

ecourtsindia.com