## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19139/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016 in WP No. 12429/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S. MADRAS CEMENTS LTD.

(NOW KNOWN AS M/S RAMCO CEMENTS LTD. )

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19166/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent event and additional documents and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19306/2016

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent event and additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19548/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18359-18368/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18745/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18547-18566/2016

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19032-19039/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17081/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and stay)

SLP(C) No. 19904-19924/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21977-21978/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 20146/2016 SLP(C) No. 21857-21863/2016 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 22936/2016 SLP(C) No. 23005/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring on record subsequent event and additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24920/2016

(With appln.(s) for bring on record subsequent event and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP (C) No. 24867/2016

(With application for permission to place on record subsequent facts and interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Gopal Chowdhry, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

For M/s. S. Narain & Co.

Mr. Gopal Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Chala Gunaranjan, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. K. Sarath Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Venkatam, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sindoora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice in SLP (C) No. 24867 of 2016.

Time is granted till 26.09.2016 to the petitioner(s) to make the payment at six paise per unit. If the amount is not paid at six paise per unit on or before 26.09.2016, we make it clear that the special leave petitions will not be entertained. The payment will be subject to further orders.

Service in all the matters be completed through the Central Agency.

List the matters on 27.09.2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master