## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).22936/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/05/2016 in SA No. 462/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

AJAY SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P.AND ORS
(Office Report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following O R D E R

None appears even on second call.

The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed for non prosecution.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Court Master