SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29277/2016

VENKATESWARA COOP. SUGAR FACTORY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30388/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 20/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shashwat Goel, Adv.

Mr.Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Ms.Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to furnish the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for service of notice to the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.29277/2016 and respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.30388/2016, despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar