SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34055/2016

M/S ESSAR STEEL LIMITED (FORMERLY HY-GRADE PELLETS LIMITED) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner pointed out that she has filed an application seeking condonation of delay in making the deposit and proof thereof as per the order dated 28.11.2016 of the Hon'ble Court. The application be processed as per rules.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar