### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17081/2016

MRF LTD. THROUGH ITS OPERATIONS MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MINISTRY OF ENERGY SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SC 19139,27047 AND 31334-31336/2016 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM])

### WITH

SLP(C) No. 19139/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 31334-31336/2016 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 27047/2016 (XII-A)

Date: 04-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

# For Respondent(s)

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

### In SLP(C ) Nos. 19139 and 27047 of 2016

Service is complete in respect of respondent No. 1 but vakalatnama and counter affidavit have not been filed despite last opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

# In SLP(C ) Nos. 31334-31336 of 2016

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos. 2 to 5 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 09.02.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 04.01.2018

PS