SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17081/2016

MRF LTD. THROUGH ITS OPERATIONS MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MINISTRY OF ENERGY SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ONLY SLP (C) No.30388 OF 2016 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30388/2016 (XII-A)

Date: 23-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Makkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in Office Report dated 13th July 2018.

(RAJNI MUKHI) SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT (SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER