## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17081/2016

MRF LTD. THROUGH ITS OPERATIONS MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.30388/2016 (XII-A) (LISTED)

Date: 27-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Ramani, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) No.30388/2016

Service of notice on respondent no.2 is incomplete.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that in connected matter, counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh, respondent no.2, has entered appearance and that he will serve the notice to the same counsel in the present proceedings. Ordered accordingly.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER