SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).20618/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2010 in WP(C) No.4202/2004 and order dated 12-04-2018 in RVWPET No. 260/2011 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and With IA No.88874/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP/s and IA No.88875/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 02-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1531/2011 (@ SLP(C) No.16689/2010).

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR