## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 2/2016, 3/2016, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17081/2016

MRF LTD. THROUGH ITS OPERATIONS MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MINISTRY OF ENERGY SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) No. 5028 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM NUMBER

IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES IA No. 3/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

**WITH** 

SLP(C) No. 5028/2017 (XII-A)

Date: 09-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms Viddusshi, Adv.
Mr Akhil A Roy, Adv.
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr P Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr Prashant Tyagi, Adv. M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 5028/2017

Service is complete on the sole petitioner. Ld. Counsel, Mr Ram Kumar appearing on behalf of Mr Aravindh S, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner. Be filed within two weeks time.

List again on 11.9.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar