

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17081/2016

MRF LTD. THROUGH ITS OPERATIONS MANAGER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MINISTRY OF ENERGY SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) No. 5028 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM
NUMBER

IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 3/2016 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5028/2017 (XII-A)

Date : 11-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. M. Munusamy, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 5028 OF 2017

Sole petitioner is duly represented.

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter
affidavit has already been declined.

Process as per order dated 26.11.2018.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar